Mr. Caizza offered the following resolution and moved its adoption:

## R-06-194 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND CLERK TO EXECUTE CONTRACT AGREEMENT WITH COMMERCE RISK CONTROL SERVICES

WHEREAS, annually the Borough of Highlands contracts for random drug and alcohol testing for employees that carry a CDL drivers license (heavy equipment); and

**WHEREAS,** Commerce Risk Control Services has supplied the Borough of Highlands with a quotation for this service;

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands that the Mayor and Municipal Clerk be and hereby are authorized to execute the contract agreement with Commerce Risk Control Services.

Seconded by	Mayor O'Neil	and adopted on the following roll call vote:
ROLL CAL	L:	
AYES: NAYES:	Miss Thoma None	s, Mr. Caizza, Mr. Urbanski, Mayor O'Neil
ABSENT:	Mr. Nolan	
ABSTAIN:	None	
Date: Decei	nber 20, 2006	
		NINA LIGHT FLANNERY
		Borough Clerk
I,		, Clerk/Deputy Clerk, do hereby certify this to be a
true copy of to on December		adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands